
 

 

Monday 16th September 2024 

 

Dear parent/carers 

 

Important Dates – Open Evening and INSET Day 

 

As I said it last week’s ABI Update, all our pupils and students are back at Archbishop Ilsley and the 

school is in full flow. 

 

However, I thought I would take this opportunity to give you advance warning of some changes to the 

usual routine of the school day that will affect your child: 

 

 Thursday 26th September – due to Open Evening, the school will close at 13:40. 

 Friday 27th September – due to Open Evening, the school will reopen one hour later; the gates 

will open at 9:00 and all pupils must be on site by 9:45. 

 Monday 30th September – INSET day – the school is closed to all pupils and students for staff 

training. 

 

Please find attached the term dates for the whole year that were sent to you on 15th July. They are 

also available on the school website under the ‘Parents’ section. 

 

Yours sincerely  
 
Mr Clinton 
Headteacher 
 

  



 

 

School Year 2024 to 2025 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Term Starts: Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Half Term: Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 

Term Ends: Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring Term 2025 

Term Starts: Monday 6th January 2025 

Half Term: Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

Term Ends: Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 28th April 2025 

Half Term: Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

Term Ends: Friday 18th July 2025 

 

 

INSET Days:  

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Monday 30th September 2024 

Monday 2nd December 2024 

Monday 21st July 2025 

St Teresa of Calcutta Multi Academy INSET Day Friday 14th February 2025 
 

 

 

 

  


